# **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,** STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: **CHERRY CREEK, LLC.,** V. Respondent: ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF **EQUALIZATION.** Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: Docket Number: 40794 Name: Neil B. Oberfeld, Esq. 633 17<sup>th</sup> Street #2200 Address: Denver, CO 80202 303-292-5656 Phone Number: Attorney Reg. No.: 16992

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 1975-31-4-45-002

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2002 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2002 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land **Improvements**  \$ 1,560,000.00

4,890,000.00

Total

\$ 6,450,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2002 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 25th day of February, 2003.

This decision was put on the record

February 24, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen & Hart

Delra a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

James E. Mogan



#### BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 40794

STIPULATION AND O	RDER (A	As To Tax Year 2	2002 Actual Value)				
CHERRY CREEK LLC,						93 FEB	"1
Petitioner,						ිසි <b>2</b>	
vs.					114 = 1 = 2	- P	
ARAPAHOE COUN	TY BOA	RD OF EQUA	LIZATION,		APPEALS	PM 1:22	D
Respondent.					F1.5	2	
THE PARTIES Board of Assessment A following agreement:			ntered into a Stipulati all with the petitioner				
Subject property is class	ssified as	multi-units and	described as follows	:			
14699 E. Hampden Av	e.; Count	y Schedule Nui	nber 1975-31-4-45-00	2 RA 296-002			
A brief narrative as to	why the r	eduction was m	nade: Analyzed cost,	market and income	informa	ation.	
The parties have agree	d that the	2002 actual va	lue of the subject prop	perty should be red	uced as	follov	/s:
ORIGINAL VA	ORIGINAL VALUE			W VALUE (2002)			
Land	\$ 1,560,0	000	Land	\$ 1,560,000			
Improvements	\$ 5,304,		Improvement				
Personal	40,00.,		Personal	\$			
Total	\$ 6,864,	000	Total	\$ 6,450,000			
The Board concurs wit	h the Stip	oulation.					
DATED this		_ day of		2003.			
an		Koth www.	A. Schweder	5-1	ן זע	Q	•
Neil B. Oberfeld, #16992 Kathryn L			beder, #11042	HOWAN PARA	i&J 、 ◀		su-
Isaacson, Rosenbaum Wo		Attorney for Res		Arapahoe Coun	tv Assess	sor	
Levy			y Bd. of Equalization	5334 South Prin			
633 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, Ste. 2200		5334 South Prin		Littleton, CO 80		•	
Denver, CO 80202		Littleton, CO 80		(303) 795-4600			
(303) 292-5656		(303) 795-4639		(202) //2 1000			